NS sector and a contract of the sector and the sect		COMPARENT COME OF THE AND ADDED LINE FURTHER TO . FOR LAND, THE STOR
70863	3 <sup>11</sup> 23-55	Vol_//192 Page_44325
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON, County of} so 1 centify that the within instrument
Klamath Falls: OR 97501	Constant States and the sumer and the	was received for record on the day of, 19, a
Donald C. Rice Lucila D. Rice 10270.Wirdwood Larie, Riamat autoria Same and Address 10270.Wirdwood Larie, Riamat autoria Same and Address 10270.Wirdwood Larie, Riamat	物に招進するのです。ここででで	ment/microfilm/receptidg No.
Donator Rice Rice Off		Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of Count affixed.
	and a survey of survey of a	By, Deputy
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 16 Klamath Machinery Co., Inc.		
Bradford J. Aspell		, as Grantor, , as Trustee, and
ALLES HEAVEN THE CONTRACT OF THE ALLESS AND		as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lots 5 and 6, Block 8, Railroad Edition to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon

and and the surface of the second The forested housing and the state of constitution bases that a constitution of the state

tega manyar 11 a k. w. walaw, it's panetar partition the university in the antipartition is to take

in a second the period of the second second second

together with all and singular the tenoments, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each egreement of dignor having contained and preproper of the sum \$70,000 as evidenced by one or more promissory notes of the contained and preproper of the sum entered hereafter, Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory interest hereon, it of ...

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, it not sooner paid; to be due and payable December 31, 1999

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note The date of maturity of the deor secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the time installment of the test becomes due and psyable. Should the granter either agree to, attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the prop-erty or all (or any part) of granter's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option<sup>4</sup>, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall be-come immediately due and psyable. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement<sup>94</sup> does not constitute a sale, conveyance or

To protect the security of this trust dood, grantor agroes:

51

POPULAR DIT TRUST COM

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary results to incluse the property; if the beneficiary may require and

so requests, to join in executing such linencing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneticiary.

Agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or damage by fire and such other hasards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary, with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-liciary as soon as insured; if the grantor shall tail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary at least fifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or baseafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-cure the same at drantor's expanse. The amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be acollicing to the same insure to be activity upon the same at drantor's expanse. The amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be acollicing to the the same at drantor's expanse. The amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be acollicing the baseling to the the same at drantor's expanse. The amount collected under any tire or other insurance policy may be acollicing the baseling the same state of the same state of the same state of the same to place the same state of the same at least inteen cays process the expiration of any poincy of mentance how or mencatter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary upon any indebtedness escured hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the entire amount so collected, or any part thereof, may be released to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor tail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with tunds with which to make such pay-ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set forth in the note the debt secured by this trust deed, without weiver of any rights arising from breach of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, with interest as aforesaid, the property hereinbefore described, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the baneficiary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and payable without notice, able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. and the nonphymetric interest, quality at the option of the parameters, tensor an want section by has there desi interesting one are pay-able and constitute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust including the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred. 7. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneficiary or trustee; and in our with action as connection in which the breather or trustee may acrear including any with the the forechours of this deed

and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear, including any suit for the foreclosure of this deed or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex-penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney less; the amount of attorney tees mentioned in this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be lized by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any judgment or decree of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum at the appellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ticiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,

NOTE: The Bust Devid Act provides that the trustee hersunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oragon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association sufferized to do business under the laws of Oregion or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this siste, its subsidiaries, allusies, agents or branches, the Unliph States or any agency thereof, or an econom agent licensed ander ORS 696.505 to 636.585. WARNING: 12 USC 1721-3 regulates and may prohibit exarcise of this option. "The publisher suggests that such an agreement eddress the large of obtaining beneficiary's custom to complete debuil.

Standard .

44.326

which are in access of the amount required to pay all resonable north program and interpret into measurily paid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to bonations, and english britishing upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attornays less, both in the trial and appoilate courts, nocessarily paid contract britishing in an any reasonable costs and expenses and attornays less, both in the trial and appoilate courts, nocessarily paid contract britishing in an any reasonable costs and expenses ness secured backety, and graptor adress, at its com expenses, to take such actions and executs such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon banaficiary a regired.

S. At any time and from time to time upon written request of becautiesry, parment of its less and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any essenant or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons" logally entitled shereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by granton hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebiedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneticiary may detarmine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of live and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aloresaid, shall not cure or waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtadness secured hereby or in grantor's performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby imusediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary may elect to proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale, or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneficiary may have. In the event the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneticiary or the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded a written notice of delault and election to sell the property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall tiz the time and place of sale, give notice thereof as then required by law and proceed to foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS \$6.735 to 86.795.

13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, the grantor or any other person so privileged by ORS 86.753, may cure the default or defaults. If the default consists of a failure to pay, when due, sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the entire amount due at the time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may be cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the dofault or defaults, the person effecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed togother with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and st the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which

the sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell the property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable ut the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of fact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

15. When fruitee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, including the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title. powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive prost of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully

seized in the simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except as may be set forth in an addendum or exhibit attached hereto, and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase, insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not; also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance re-The granter warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for granter's personal, family or household encoded the above described note and this trust deed are: quirements imposed by applicable law.

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, deviseos, administrators, executors, personal sepresentatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. 1.1.1

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneticiary may each be more than one person; that If the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and y * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclesures; for this purpose use Stevens-Noss Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	President
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me onNovemb	er 10 , 19 90,
by	, 19.98
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Donald C. Rice, President and Delbert	L. Peterson, Sec.
OFFICIAL SEAL PATHARPHISETH Machinery Co. Tro.	
MY COMMISSION NO CHEGON	45
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 12, 1999 Notary Public for Oregon My	······································
A standard and REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been po	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 55.	n for an an an an Arran an Ar An an Arran a
Filed for record at request of the second state of	the 3rd day
of December A.D., 19 98 at 3:55 o'clock 7. M. and duly rec	orded in Vol. M98
on Page 44325	
FEE \$15,00 By Katalun Ro	Alson, County Clerk
nan den he fallen dat og henne for en skriver staten. Andere skriver	